UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE AND ASSOCIATED HOSPITAL, UDHAMPUR

Dr. Mrityunjay Principal GMC, Udhampur



Phone: 01992358062 Email:principal.gmcudh@jk.gov.in

https://gmcudhampur.in

NOTICE

Sub: Admit card for screening Test for the Post of Junior Staff Nurse & Lab Technician by GMC Udhampur.

In continuation to our earlier notice No.GMC/UDH/2024-25/1966-71, dated: 09/08/2024. It is hereby notified that admit card link has been uploaded on the GMC website for the post of Junior Staff Nurse and Lab Technician vide Advertisement No.8 of 2023, dated:-04-05-2023. The candidates are asked to download the same from the link available. In case of problem in downloading the admit card,the candidates are advised to physically report to the establishment section of GMC Udhampur.

Dr. Mrityunjay Principal Govt. Medical College Udhampur

No: - GMC/UDH /2024-25/2046 - 51 Dated: 12/08/2024

Copy for information to:

- Administrative Secretary, Health & Medical Education Dept. Govt. of J&K.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner, Udhampur.
- 3. Additional Deputy Commissioner, Udhampur
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Udhampur.
- 5. Administrative Officer, GMC Udhampur.
- 6. Website Incharge to upload the same.